## INTERNATIONAL DRAUGHTS FEDERATION



Member of TAFISA

www.idf64.org

Dobrich Region, Municipality Balchik, Kranevo, Chernomorska str. 41, 9649 Bulgaria, UIC 176513387 tel.+79219562001, e-mail: office@idf64.org, vlangin@yandex.ru, nikiforov@idf64.org

No 51 from 31-07-2017

To all Draughts Federations

International Draughts Federation (IDF) in accordance with the Calendar of the competitions in 2017 holds in St. Petersburg (Russia) from 19<sup>th</sup> October (arrival day) to 29<sup>th</sup> October (departure day) 2017 World Draughts-64 Championship among men and women.

All competitions are held separately for men and women.

Program of competitions:

Arrival day, registration of participants - 19th October 2017 from 14.00 to 22.00

Opening ceremony  $-20^{\text{th}}$  October 2017 at 12.00

World Draughts-64 Championship. Blitz – 20<sup>th</sup> October at 15.00

World Draughts-64 Championship. Rapid - 21<sup>th</sup> October from 10.00

World Draughts-64 Championship. Classic game  $-22^{nd} - 28^{th}$  October according to schedule The games will start from 10.00

Closing ceremony - 28<sup>th</sup> October at 18.00 Departure day - 29<sup>th</sup> October

Admission to the competition, the system of competition, size of tournament fees, conditions of admission of participants are according to the Regulations of the World Draughts-64 Championship 2017 among men and women.

Applications for participation in the Championship must be submitted to the office of International Draughts Federation from national Federations not later than 18<sup>th</sup> August 2017 on e-mail: office@idf64.org

For obtaining visas, booking accommodation (up to 18<sup>th</sup> August) and travel to the hotel you should contact with office of International Draughts Federation office@idf64.org.

The turnout and registration is 19<sup>th</sup> October 2017 at the hotel "Moscow \*\*\*\*", Sq. Alexander Nevsky, 2, St. Petersburg, Russia. The credentials committee will work from 14.00 to 22.00.

All participants must have medical insurance for the period of competition.

President of the International Draughts Federation (IDF)



Vladimir Langir